
AMENDMENT 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH GORDON 
THOMAS HONEYWELL, LLC. 

Page 1 of 2 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT (the “Amendment” No. 1) is made by and between SNOHOMISH COUNTY, a 
political subdivision of the State of Washington (the “County”), and Gordon Thomas Honeywell Governmental 
Affairs, a registered professional legislative lobbyist firm, (the “Contractor”). In consideration of the mutual 
benefits and covenants contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 of the Agreement (Term of Agreement; Time of Performance) is amended to read as
follows:

2. Term of Agreement; Time of Performance. This Agreement shall be effective on August 1, 2022
(the “Effective Date”) and shall terminate on July 31, 2025, provide however that the County’s
obligations after December 31, 2024, are contingent upon local legislative appropriation of
necessary funds for this specific purpose in accordance with the County Charter and applicable
law. The Contract may be renewed for an additional one-year term upon written notice from the
County to the Contractor. Compensation and annual not-to-exceed amounts for renewal terms are
set forth in Schedule B.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, not inconsistent with this Amendment, shall remain
in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 as of the day and 
year first written above. 

COUNTY:

Snohomish County, a political subdivision 
of the State of Washington 

By
Name: Lacey Harper
Title: Executive Director 

CONTRACTOR: 

Gordon, Thomas, Honeywell, LLC 

By 
Name: Josh Weiss
Title: Vice President 

Approved as to Form: 

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 

Name: Josh Weiss

Wendling, 
Rebecca

Digitally signed by 
Wendling, Rebecca 
Date: 2024.03.29 08:39:03 
-07'00'

Snohomish County Council
Approved: 5/22/2024
ECAF 2024-0183 / Motion 24-194



AMENDMENT 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH GORDON 
THOMAS HONEYWELL, LLC. 
 Page 2 of 2 

 

 


		2024-05-29T09:52:18-0700
	Harper, Lacey




